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Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

181109 2AM-MRY1325 Comment Request on Construction Drawings Submission
Run of MSSP-OLAE 
2 messages

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Nov 9, 2018 at 4:20 PM
To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>, Andrew Vermeer <Andrew.vermeer@baffinland.com>
Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, Fai Ndofor <FNdofor@qia.ca>, Ian Parsons <Ian.Parsons@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, "Forte, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC)" <sarah.forte@canada.ca>, "Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC)"
<bridget.campbell@canada.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>

Hi Chris,
 
Please find attached copy of QIA & CIRNAC Response to comments on Construction Drawings Submission Run of Mine
Stockpile and Sedimentation Pond, please review and respond.
 
Regards,
Ida 

 
 
2 attachments

181109 2AM-MRY1325 QIA CPL Run of Mine Stockpileand Sedimentation Pond Response-ILAE.pdf 
482K

181109 2AM-MRY1325 CIRNAC Reply to BIM Response_KM107_ROMSTOCKPILE-IMLE.pdf 
101K

Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Nov 9, 2018 at 4:27 PM
To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>
Cc: licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Chris,
 
Could you also please let us know the following:
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- the planned capacity of the pond is 3,500 m3. What would be the additional capacity if the pond were to contain a 10-
year flood, plus a standard/average volume of stored water (i.e., the runoff that had been collected just prior to the 10-year
flood);
- how often and at when/what time of year does BIMC discharge its ponds;
- is there a contingency plan in the event of a 10-year flood?
- is it possible that the pond may be left empty at some point? If so, for how long? CIRNAC raised a concern in of its
submissions about liner deterioration due to mechanical and UV damage;
 
Thank you,
 

 
[Quoted text hidden]
 
2 attachments

181109 2AM-MRY1325 QIA CPL Run of Mine Stockpileand Sedimentation Pond Response-ILAE.pdf 
482K

181109 2AM-MRY1325 CIRNAC Reply to BIM Response_KM107_ROMSTOCKPILE-IMLE.pdf 
101K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=cab0cbada6&view=att&th=166face3fcc5d9ed&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_joan2x7d0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=cab0cbada6&view=att&th=166face3fcc5d9ed&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_joan32lo1&safe=1&zw

